line 32 the State of California. 
 line 33 (b)  (1)  The department shall impose an administrative fine of 
 line 34 ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for a first violation of this section. 
 line 35 (2)  The department shall impose an administrative fine of 
 line 36 twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for each subsequent 
 line 37 violation of this section. 
 line 38 (3)  Penalties assessed pursuant to this section shall be 
 line 39 recoverable by the department and deposited into the Motor 

line 1 Vehicle Account in the State Transportation Fund for use by the

[...]

line 32 the State of California. 
 line 33 (b)  (1)  The department shall impose an administrative fine of 
 line 34 ten thousand dollars ($10,000) for a first violation of this section. 
 line 35 (2)  The department shall impose an administrative fine of 
 line 36 twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for each subsequent 
 line 37 violation of this section. 
 line 38 (3)  Penalties assessed pursuant to this section shall be 
 line 39 recoverable by the department and deposited into the Motor 

line 1 Vehicle Account in the State Transportation Fund for use by the